AY 2022/23 Programme Structure

BSc (Hons) PSYCHOLOGY WITH FOUNDATION YEAR IN SOCIAL SCIENCE

Duration: 4 Years Full-time

Total credit rating: 360

UCAS code: C8090

Award aim: BSc (HONS) - 360 credits

Subsidiary awards: Ordinary Degree (with Foundation Year) - 300 credits
Dip HE (with Foundation Year) - 240 credits
Cert HE (with Foundation Year) - 120 credits
Foundation Certificate

Foundation Year — with effect from September 2022
Please see Prospectus for entry requirements

Core: Students are required to take:

SOC3113 Academic Skills and Studying with Confidence

SOC3103 Project

SOC3013 Foundations in Psychology

Option: Students are required to choose 30 credits from:

SOC3003 Foundations in Sociology and Criminology

SOC3033 Researching and Applying Psychology

Level 4 — with effect from September 2021

Progression Requirements: 120 credits from Foundation Year

Core: Students are required to take:

PSY4013 Contemporary Issues in Psychology 1

PSY4003 Core Psychology 1

PSY4063 Professional Development for Psychologists 1

PSY4073 Research Methods in Psychology 1

Level 5 — with effect from September 2022

Progression Requirements: 120 credits from Level 4

Core: Students are required to take:

PSY5023 Contemporary Issues in Psychology 2

PSY5033 Core Psychology 2

PSY5083 Professional Development for Psychologists 2

PSY5093 Research Methods in Psychology 2

Level 6

Progression Requirements: 120 credits from Level 5

Core: Students are required to take:

PSY6114 Major Research Project

Option: Students are required to choose 80 credits from the following,
including at least 20 credits from each semester:

PSY6482 Changing the World

PSY6052 Aspects of Health Psychology

PSY6472 Psychology, Mental Health and Distress

PSY6422 Biopsychology of Stress and Health

PSY6032 Business Psychology

PSY6122 Psychology Special Subject
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PSY6222
PSY6502
PSY6322
PSY6462
PSY6512
PSY6522
PSY6542

Forensic Psychology

Professional Learning Through Work

Childhood and Society

Counselling Psychology

The Psychology of Eating Behaviour

The Psychology of Reproductive and Sexual Health
Introduction to Clinical Psychology

Eligibility for GBC:
GBC will only be granted to finalists who achieve a 2.ii classification or higher

Level 6 — with effect from September 2023
Progression Requirements: 120 credits from Level 5

Core:
PSY6145
PSY6115

Option:

PSY6025
PSY6035
PSY6045
PSY6065
PSY6075
PSY6085
PSY6055
PSY6095
PSY6105
PSY6125
PSY6015
PSY6005

Students are required to take:
Psychology Research Project
Professional Learning Through Work

Students are required to choose 60 credits from the following
Qualitative Research Methods

Business Psychology

Clinical Psychology

Counselling Psychology

Critical Psychology

Cyberpsychology

The Psychology of Teaching and Learning
Forensic Psychology

Health Psychology

Health Behaviour Change in Context
Psychology Negotiated Essay
Psychobiology of Stress and lliness
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