# BSc (Hons) PSYCHOLOGY WITH FOUNDATION YEAR IN SOCIAL SCIENCE

PSYCWFY

**Duration:** 4 Years Full-time

**Total credit rating:** 360 **UCAS code:** C8090

Award aim: BSc (HONS) - 360 credits

Subsidiary awards: Ordinary Degree (with Foundation Year) - 300 credits

Dip HE (with Foundation Year) - 240 credits Cert HE (with Foundation Year) - 120 credits

**Foundation Certificate** 

#### Foundation Year – with effect from September 2022

Please see Prospectus for entry requirements

Core:	Students are required to take:		
SOC3113	Academic Skills and Studying with Confidence	Sem 1 & 2	30 credits
SOC3103	Project	Sem 1 & 2	30 credits
SOC3013	Foundations in Psychology	Sem 1 & 2	30 credits
Option:	Students are required to choose 30 credits from:		
SOC3003	Foundations in Sociology and Criminology	Sem 1 & 2	30 credits
SOC3033	Researching and Applying Psychology	Sem 1 & 2	30 credits

## **Level 4** – with effect from September 2021

Progression Requirements: 120 credits from Foundation Year

C ore:	Students are required to take:		
PSY4013	Contemporary Issues in Psychology 1	Sem 1 & 2	30 credits
PSY4003	Core Psychology 1	Sem 1 & 2	30 credits
PSY4063	Professional Development for Psychologists 1	Sem 1 & 2	30 credits
PSY4073	Research Methods in Psychology 1	Sem 1 & 2	30 credits

### **Level 5** – with effect from September 2022

Progression Requirements: 120 credits from Level 4

Students are required to take:		
Contemporary Issues in Psychology 2	Sem 1 & 2	30 credits
Core Psychology 2	Sem 1 & 2	30 credits
Professional Development for Psychologists 2	Sem 1 & 2	30 credits
Research Methods in Psychology 2	Sem 1 & 2	30 credits
	Contemporary Issues in Psychology 2 Core Psychology 2 Professional Development for Psychologists 2	Contemporary Issues in Psychology 2 Sem 1 & 2 Core Psychology 2 Sem 1 & 2 Professional Development for Psychologists 2 Sem 1 & 2

#### Level 6

PSY6122

Progression Requirements: 120 credits from Level 5

**Psychology Special Subject** 

_			
Core:	Students are required to take:		
PSY6114	Major Research Project	Sem 1 & 2	40 credits
Option:	Students are required to choose 80 credits from the following including at least 20 credits from each semester:	5,	
PSY6482	Changing the World	Sem 1	20 credits
PSY6052	Aspects of Health Psychology	Sem 1	20 credits
PSY6472	Psychology, Mental Health and Distress	Sem 1	20 credits
PSY6422	Biopsychology of Stress and Health	Sem 1	20 credits
PSY6032	Business Psychology	Sem 2	20 credits

Sem 2

20 credits

PSY6222	Forensic Psychology	Sem 2	20 credits
PSY6502	Professional Learning Through Work	Sem 1 & 2	20 credits
PSY6322	Childhood and Society	Sem 2	20 credits
PSY6462	Counselling Psychology	Sem 2	20 credits
PSY6512	The Psychology of Eating Behaviour	Sem 1	20 credits
PSY6522	The Psychology of Reproductive and Sexual Health	Sem 2	20 credits
PSY6542	Introduction to Clinical Psychology	Sem 1	20 credits

# **Eligibility for GBC:**

GBC will only be granted to finalists who achieve a 2.ii classification or higher

<u>Level 6</u> – with effect from September 2023

Progression Requirements: 120 credits from Level 5

Core: PSY6145 PSY6115	Students are required to take: Psychology Research Project Professional Learning Through Work	Sem 1 & 2 Sem 1 & 2	45 credits 15 credits
Option:	Students are required to choose 60 credits from the following		
PSY6025	Qualitative Research Methods	Sem 1	15 credits
PSY6035	Business Psychology	Sem 1	15 credits
PSY6045	Clinical Psychology	Sem 1	15 credits
PSY6065	Counselling Psychology	Sem 2	15 credits
PSY6075	Critical Psychology	Sem 1	15 credits
PSY6085	Cyberpsychology	Sem 2	15 credits
PSY6055	The Psychology of Teaching and Learning	Sem 2	15 credits
PSY6095	Forensic Psychology	Sem 2	15 credits
PSY6105	Health Psychology	Sem 1	15 credits
PSY6125	Health Behaviour Change in Context	Sem 2	15 credits
PSY6015	Psychology Negotiated Essay	Sem 2	15 credits
PSY6005	Psychobiology of Stress and Illness	Sem 2	15 credits